Filed: 12/6/2018 4:30:36 PM WEQC

James Kaste, WSB #6-3244 Deputy Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 2320 Capitol Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002 (307) 777-6946 james.kaste@wyo.gov

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE			
PT0214 & PT 0428)		
MINE PERMIT TRANSFERS)	DOCKET 18-4805	
IN RE APPLICATIONS FOR COAL)		

James Kaste, Deputy Attorney General of the Wyoming Attorney General's Office, enters his appearance as the attorney of record for the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality in the above-entitled matter.

Respectfully submitted this ____ day of December, 2018.

James Kaste, WSB#6-3244
Deputy Attorney General
Wyoming Attorney General's Office
2320 Capitol Avenue
Cheyenne, WY 82002
(307) 777-6946
James.kaste@wyo.gov
Attorney for the Department
of Environmental Quality

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Entry of Appearance* upon the persons listed below by depositing the same in the United States mail, first-class postage prepaid, this ____ day of December 2018, addressed as follows:

Shannon Anderson Powder River Basin Resource Council 934 N. Main St. Sheridan, WY 82801 sanderson@powderriverbasin.org

Wyoming Attorney General's Office